Posn.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

No.

22
26
42
32

22
26
42
44

22
42
44
56

22
42
44
56

22
44
42
56
88

22
44
42
56
75

22
44
42
56
75

22
42
44
75
56

Name

Chris Palmer
lan Lougher
Nigel Beattie
William Dunlop
Yarno Holland
*Michael Dunlop

Chris Palmer
lan Lougher
Nigel Beattie
William Dunlop
Yarno Holland
Barry Davidson

Chris Palmer
lan Lougher
Nigel Beattie
Yarno Holland
Barry Davidson
Jamie O'Brien

Chris Palmer
lan Lougher
Nigel Beattie
Yarno Holland
Barry Davidson
Jamie O'Brien

Chris Palmer
Nigel Beattie
Barry Davidson
Yarno Holland
Jamie O'Brien
Elle Forrest

Chris Palmer
Nigel Beattie
Barry Davidson
Yarno Holland
Jamie O'Brien
Neil Chadwick

Chris Palmer
Nigel Beattie
Barry Davidson
Yarno Holland
Jamie O'Brien
Neil Chadwick

Chris Palmer
Nigel Beattie
Yarno Holland
Barry Davidson
Neil Chadwick
Jamie O'Brien

Lap
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Elapsed Time

2:37.251
2:37.446
2:37.955
2:40.277
2:42.086
2:44.259

5:07.773
5:08.024
5:09.519
5:12.602
5:18.950
5:20.310

7:37.783
7:38.088
7:41.871
7:55.598
7:55.619
8:38.736

10:07.915
10:08.240
10:14.951
10:31.172
10:31.501
11:29.985

12:37.688
12:47.915
13:06.841
13:07.228
14:20.653
14:24.459

15:08.313
15:20.490
15:41.384
15:41.911
17:09.229
17:12.912

17:39.251
17:53.010
18:16.525
18:16.829
19:59.227
19:59.572

20:12.269
20:27.740
20:51.987
20:52.133
22:46.823
22:48.555

Diff to Leader

00.195
00.704
03.026
04.835
07.008

00.251
01.746
04.829
11177
12.537

00.305
04.088
17.815
17.836
1:00.953

00.325
07.036
23.257
23.586
1:22.070

10.227

29.153

29.540
1:42.965
1:46.771

12177

33.071

33.598
2:00.916
2:04.599

13.759

37.274

37.578
2:19.976
2:20.321

15.471

39.718

39.864
2:34.554
2:36.286

Lap Time

2:30.522
2:30.578
2:31.564
2:32.325
2:36.864
2:35.737

2:30.010
2:30.064
2:32.352
2:36.648
2:35.309
2:51.376

2:30.132
2:30.152
2:33.080
2:35.574
2:35.882
2:51.249

2:29.773
2:32.964
2:35.340
2:36.056
2:50.668
2:49.158

2:30.625
2:32.575
2:34.543
2:34.683
2:48.576
2:47.591

2:30.938
2:32.520
2:35.141
2:34.918
2:49.998
2:46.660

2:33.018
2:34.730
2:35.158
2:35.608
2:47.251
2:49.328

Speed

101.646
101.608
100.947
100.443
97.537
98.243

101.993
101.956
100.425
97.671
98.513
89.277

101.910
101.897
99.948
98.345
98.151
89.344

102.155
100.024
98.494
98.042
89.648
90.448

101.577
100.279
99.002
98.912
90.760
91.294

101.366
100.315
98.620
98.762
90.001
91.804

99.988
98.882
98.609
98.324
91.479
90.357



