Posn.	No.	Name	Lap	Elapsed Time	Diff to Leader	Lap Time	Speed
1st	5	Chris Palmer	1	2:37.251			
2nd	1	lan Lougher	1	2:37.446	00.195		
3rd	22	Nigel Beattie	1	2:37.955	00.704		
4th	26	William Dunlop	1	2:40.277	03.026		
5th	42	Yarno Holland	1	2:42.086	04.835		
6th	32	*Michael Dunlop	1	2:44.259	07.008		
Otti	32	wiichaei Duniop	'	2.44.259	07.008		
1st	5	Chris Palmer	2	5:07.773	00.054	2:30.522	101.646
2nd	1	lan Lougher	2	5:08.024	00.251	2:30.578	101.608
3rd	22	Nigel Beattie	2	5:09.519	01.746	2:31.564	100.947
4th	26	William Dunlop	2	5:12.602	04.829	2:32.325	100.443
5th	42	Yarno Holland	2	5:18.950	11.177	2:36.864	97.537
6th	44	Barry Davidson	2	5:20.310	12.537	2:35.737	98.243
1st	5	Chris Palmer	3	7:37.783		2:30.010	101.993
2nd	1	lan Lougher	3	7:38.088	00.305	2:30.064	101.956
3rd	22	Nigel Beattie	3	7:41.871	04.088	2:32.352	100.425
4th	42	Yarno Holland	3	7:55.598	17.815	2:36.648	97.671
5th	44	Barry Davidson	3	7:55.619	17.836	2:35.309	98.513
6th	56	Jamie O'Brien	3	8:38.736	1:00.953	2:51.376	89.277
1st	5	Chris Palmer	4	10:07.915		2:30.132	101.910
2nd	1	lan Lougher	4	10:08.240	00.325	2:30.152	101.897
3rd	22	Nigel Beattie	4	10:14.951	07.036	2:33.080	99.948
	42	Yarno Holland					
4th			4	10:31.172	23.257	2:35.574	98.345
5th	44	Barry Davidson	4	10:31.501	23.586	2:35.882	98.151
6th	56	Jamie O'Brien	4	11:29.985	1:22.070	2:51.249	89.344
1st	5	Chris Palmer	5	12:37.688		2:29.773	102.155
2nd	22	Nigel Beattie	5	12:47.915	10.227	2:32.964	100.024
3rd	44	Barry Davidson	5	13:06.841	29.153	2:35.340	98.494
4th	42	Yarno Holland	5	13:07.228	29.540	2:36.056	98.042
5th	56	Jamie O'Brien	5	14:20.653	1:42.965	2:50.668	89.648
6th	88	Elle Forrest	5	14:24.459	1:46.771	2:49.158	90.448
1st	5	Chris Palmer	6	15:08.313		2:30.625	101.577
2nd	22	Nigel Beattie	6	15:20.490	12.177	2:32.575	100.279
3rd	44	Barry Davidson	6	15:41.384	33.071	2:34.543	99.002
4th	42	Yarno Holland	6	15:41.911	33.598	2:34.683	98.912
5th	4 2 56	Jamie O'Brien	6	17:09.229		2:48.576	90.760
			6		2:00.916		
6th	75	Neil Chadwick	0	17:12.912	2:04.599	2:47.591	91.294
1st	5	Chris Palmer	7	17:39.251		2:30.938	101.366
2nd	22	Nigel Beattie	7	17:53.010	13.759	2:32.520	100.315
3rd	44	Barry Davidson	7	18:16.525	37.274	2:35.141	98.620
4th	42	Yarno Holland	7	18:16.829	37.578	2:34.918	98.762
5th	56	Jamie O'Brien	7	19:59.227	2:19.976	2:49.998	90.001
6th	75	Neil Chadwick	7	19:59.572	2:20.321	2:46.660	91.804
1st	5	Chris Palmer	8	20:12.269		2:33.018	99.988
2nd	22	Nigel Beattie	8	20:27.740	15.471	2:34.730	98.882
3rd	42	Yarno Holland	8	20:51.987	39.718	2:35.158	98.609
4th	44	Barry Davidson	8	20:52.133	39.864	2:35.608	98.324
5th	75	Neil Chadwick	8	22:46.823	2:34.554	2:47.251	91.479
6th	75 56	Jamie O'Brien	8	22:48.555	2:36.286	2:49.328	90.357
Out	50	Jamie O Dileli	U	ZZ. 4 0.000	2.00.200	2. 4 3.320	30.331